Duplin County Board of Elections CANVASS Board Meeting March 15, 2024 11:00 AM

The Duplin County Board of Election CANVASS meeting Friday, March 15, 2024 at 11:00 AM at the Duplin County Board of Elections office. Members in attendance were:

Angela B. Mainor, Board Chair

Ann Henderson, Secretary

Larry Cooper, Board Member

Vickie Ezzell, Board Member

Also present: Jasmine Gadsden, Director

Carrie Sullivan, Deputy Director

Evelyn Tuten, Election Specialist

Call to Order: Board Chair, Angela B. Mainor at 11:00 AM

Invocation: Given by Board Chair, Angela B. Mainor

Public Comments: County Manager, Brian Miller commended and thanked the Elections Staff and the Board for their hard work on this election.

Approval of Agenda/Previous Board Minutes: Board Member, Larry Cooper made the motion to approve the agenda and previous Board Minutes. The motion was seconded by Board Member, Vickie Ezzell. The motion does not include the Closed Session minutes from November 6, 2023 or February 26, 2024, as they still have not been prepared or submitted by Board Secretary, Ann Henderson as of yet.

All members present were in favor and the previous Board minutes were approved.

Certifying the Election: The Board signed off on the results tapes from the Supplemental and Provisional DS200 machines that were closed out at the Pre-Canvass meeting. Director Gadsden presented the Board with the final results from the Election. The Board signed off and certified the election results.

Upcoming Events:

Next Board Meeting: In person Meeting Tuesday, April 4, 2024 at 2:00 PM

Adjourn: Board Chair, Angela B. Mainor made a motion to adjourn. Board Member Larry Cooper seconded the motion. Meeting adjourned at 11:25 AM.

Respectfully Submitted,

Angela B. Mainor, Board Chair

Ann Henderson, Secretary

Larry Cooper, Board Member

Vickie Ezzell, Board Member

Prepared by Carrie Sullivan, Deputy Director

*Minutes approved by Duplin County Board Members at the Board meeting on April 4, 2024